' APAR	1
MAR 1 2 2010	ĺ
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	3-17-2010 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Curve. riea	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: _NexPlanar Corporation
William Allison, Ping Huang, Diane Scott, Richard Frentzel, and Robert Kerprich	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7425 Evergreen Parkway
Execution Date(s) <u>March 8, 2010</u>	_Suite 150
Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Hillsboro
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip: 97124
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):          This          A. Patent Application No.(s)         12/657135	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: William A. Simons	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7425 Evergreen Parkway	Enclosed
Suite 150	
Suite 150	Image: Second system       Image: Second system         Image: Second system       None required (government interest not affecting title
Suite 150 City: Hillsboro	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
Suite 150 City: Hillsboro State: Oregon Zip:97124	Image: Second system       Image: Second system         Image: Second system       None required (government interest not affecting title
Suite 150 City: Hillsboro State:_Oregon Zip:97124 Phone Number:_503-619-2328	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
Suite 150         City: Hillsboro         State: Oregon       Zip:97124         Phone Number: 503-619-2328         Fax Number: 503-439-6408         Email Address: wsimons@nexplanar.com         9. Signature:       Wulliam & Smmo	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
Suite 150         City: Hillsboro         State: Oregon       Zip:97124         Phone Number: 503-619-2328         Fax Number: 503-439-6408         Email Address: wsimons@nexplanar.com	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>Deposit Account Number</li></ul>

3-12-10

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: NEX0005US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William Allison, residing at 4243 NW Chaparral Terrace, Beaverton, OR 97006; Ping Huang, residing at 3025 Virginia Ave. S, Apartment 20, St. Louis Park, MN 55420; Diane Scott, residing at 3140 NE Bryce Street, Portland, Oregon 97212; Richard Frentzel, 31900 Serrento Avenue, Murrieta, CA 92563 and Robert Kerprich, NW Jewell Lane, Portland, Oregon 97229 have invented certain new and useful improvements in CMP Pad With Local Area Transparency for which we have filed have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 13, 2010 under Serial No. 12/657135; and

WHEREAS, NexPlanar Corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NexPlanar Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said NexPlanar Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0590 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said NexPlanar Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said NexPlanar Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further assign and transfer to NexPlanar Corporation all priority rights derived from such application therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International convention and we do hereby assign and transfer to NexPlanar Corporation the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

AND NEXPLANAR CORPORATION HEREBY assumes all right, title, and interest in and to this application and the improvements disclosed therein, any Letters Patents or reissues or reexamined patents that may be granted upon said application, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued or reexamined.

t

Attorney Docket No.: NEX0005US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 3/8/2010

Date: 3/8/2010

Date: <u>3/8/2010</u>

Date: 3/8/60

Date: <u>3/8/2010</u>

than Allia William Allison Huang Diane Scot Richard Frentzel

Robert Kerprich

1